
erstellt: Ralf Leenen 26.10.25

Gruppe C 2025

Name: Gesamt: 31.1. 28.3. 25.4. 6.6. 29.8. 30.11. Abzgl. 2 Streicher

1 Hupperich, Volker 390 95 100 999 95 100 999 390
2 Vester, Frank 466 100 95 95 86 90 999 380
3 Vester, Marcel 435 82 78 90 90 95 999 357
4 Leenen, Ralf 356 90 999 100 100 66 999 356
5 Hentschel, Volker 369 72 69 78 75 75 999 300
6 Lauterbach, Mike 279 999 72 69 69 69 999 279
7 Wiehle, Dieter 278 62 75 75 66 999 999 278
8 Lindenberg, Thomas 230 66 82 999 999 82 999 230
9 Reich, Thomas 172 86 999 999 999 86 999 172

10 Schmitz, Toni 164 999 999 82 82 999 999 164
11 Hupperich, Ben 161 75 86 999 999 999 999 161
12 Savio, Patrick 159 69 90 999 999 999 999 159
13 Jaros, Gunter 156 78 999 999 999 78 999 156
14 Baum, Friedhelm 150 64 999 86 999 999 999 150
14 Rohde, Johannes 150 999 999 999 78 72 999 150
16 Rudnik, Heinz 136 999 999 999 72 64 999 136
17 Bestgen, Michael 72 999 999 72 999 999 999 72
18 Moritz, Kalle 66 999 66 999 999 999 999 66
19 Kron, Christoph 62 999 999 999 999 62 999 62
20 Wolgast, Karl-Heinz 60 60 999 999 999 999 999 60
20 Komatzki, Jürgen 60 999 999 999 999 60 999 60
22 Leger, Günther 58 58 999 999 999 999 999 58



erstellt: Ralf Leenen 26.10.25

1. Gruppe C 2025 31.01.25 Dicke Berta 6 x 5 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden
Rückstand 
zum Sieger

Rückstand 
zum 

Nächsten
Abzug in 
Runden

Runden 
gesamt Ø pro Runde Punkte

1 Vester, Frank 212,19 212,19 8,483 100
2 Hupperich, Volker 212,06 0,13 0,13 212,06 8,488 95
3 Leenen, Ralf 211,61 0,58 0,45 211,61 8,506 90
4 Reich, Thomas 211,09 1,10 0,52 211,09 8,527 86
5 Vester, Marcel 210,77 1,42 0,32 210,77 8,540 82
6 Jaros, Gunter 207,08 5,11 3,69 207,08 8,692 78
7 Hupperich, Ben 206,97 5,22 0,11 206,97 8,697 75
8 Hentschel, Volker 206,41 5,78 0,56 206,41 8,721 72
9 Savio, Patrick 205,94 6,25 0,47 205,94 8,740 69

10 Lindenberg, Thomas 204,35 7,84 1,59 204,35 8,808 66
11 Baum, Friedhelm 202,89 9,30 1,46 202,89 8,872 64
12 Wiehle, Dieter 199,96 12,23 2,93 199,96 9,002 62
13 Wolgast, Karl-Heinz 199,61 12,58 0,35 199,61 9,018 60
14 Leger, Günther 182,01 30,18 17,60 182,01 9,890 58

Rundenabzug/Wertungsausschluss



erstellt: Ralf Leenen 26.10.25

1. Gruppe C 2025 31.01.25 Dicke Berta 6 x 5 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden

Spur 1 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 2 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 3 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 4 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 5 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 6 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Vester, Frank 212,19 35 35 36 36,19 35 35
8,476 8,325 8,359 8,398 8,384 8,374

Hupperich, Volker 212,06 36,06 35 35 35 35 36
8,451 8,434 8,301 8,384 8,365 8,363

Leenen, Ralf 211,61 35 35 35,61 35 35 36
8,610 8,497 8,473 8,419 8,341 8,381

Reich, Thomas 211,09 35 35 35 35 35 36,09
8,557 8,454 8,455 8,346 8,423 8,388

Vester, Marcel 210,77 34 35,77 35 36 35 35
8,512 8,411 8,372 8,369 8,407 8,381

Jaros, Gunter 207,08 34 34 35 35 35 34,08
8,662 8,538 8,506 8,462 8,495 8,540

Hupperich, Ben 206,97 33,97 35 35 35 34 34
8,751 8,558 8,450 8,538 8,579 8,548

Hentschel, Volker 206,41 34 34 35 34 35,41 34
8,615 8,556 8,497 8,471 8,480 8,469

Savio, Patrick 205,94 33 34,94 34 34 35 35
8,603 8,597 8,541 8,579 8,564 8,545

Lindenberg, Thomas 204,35 34 34 34 35 34,35 33
8,828 8,608 8,681 8,544 8,697 8,595

Baum, Friedhelm 202,89 32 34 34,89 35 34 33
8,773 8,673 8,560 8,611 8,605 8,617

Wiehle, Dieter 199,96 32 33 34 34 33,96 33
8,922 8,823 8,763 8,736 8,678 8,598

Wolgast, Karl-Heinz 199,61 32 34 33 32,61 34 34
8,811 8,595 8,548 8,521 8,529 8,542

Leger, Günther 182,01 30 31 30 30 31,01 30
9,614 9,451 9,436 9,319 9,579 9,410
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erstellt: Ralf Leenen 26.10.25

2. Gruppe C 2025 28.03.25 Dicke Berta 5 x 6 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden
Rückstand 
zum Sieger

Rückstand 
zum 

Nächsten
Abzug in 
Runden

Runden 
gesamt Ø pro Runde Punkte

1 Hupperich, Volker 209,41 209,41 8,596 100
2 Vester, Frank 209,05 0,36 0,36 209,05 8,610 95
3 Savio, Patrick 208,08 1,33 0,97 208,08 8,651 90
4 Hupperich, Ben 204,86 4,55 3,22 204,86 8,786 86
5 Lindenberg, Thomas 204,21 5,20 0,65 204,21 8,814 82
6 Vester, Marcel 200,19 9,22 4,02 200,19 8,991 78
7 Wiehle, Dieter 197,54 11,87 2,65 197,54 9,112 75
8 Lauterbach, Mike 189,30 20,11 8,24 189,30 9,509 72
9 Hentschel, Volker 181,97 27,44 7,33 181,97 9,892 69

10 Moritz, Kalle 181,94 27,47 0,03 181,94 9,893 66
56

Rundenabzug/Wertungsausschluss



erstellt: Ralf Leenen 26.10.25

2. Gruppe C 2025 28.03.25 Dicke Berta 5 x 6 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden

Spur 1 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 2 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 3 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 4 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 5 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Hupperich, Volker 209,41 41 42 42 42,41 42
8,582 8,490 8,453 8,451 8,534

Vester, Frank 209,05 41 42,05 42 42 42
8,556 8,467 8,494 8,434 8,494

Savio, Patrick 208,08 41 42,08 42 42 41
8,586 8,613 8,517 8,540 8,642

Hupperich, Ben 204,86 41 41 40 41 41,86
8,717 8,665 8,632 8,670 8,686

Lindenberg, Thomas 204,21 40 41 41 41,21 41
8,779 8,544 8,710 8,653 8,804

Vester, Marcel 200,19 40,19 40 41 40 39
8,677 8,653 8,491 8,525 8,553

Wiehle, Dieter 197,54 38,54 39 39 40 41
9,110 8,928 8,828 8,789 8,838

Lauterbach, Mike 189,30 38 39 39 36 37,3
9,265 9,065 9,131 9,074 9,142

Hentschel, Volker 181,97 17 42 40,97 41 41
8,788 8,679 8,740 8,558 8,638

Moritz, Kalle 181,94 37 32 37,94 38 37
9,035 8,981 8,946 8,937 9,049
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erstellt: Ralf Leenen 26.10.25

3. Gruppe C 2025 25.04.25 Dicke Berta 5 x 6 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden
Rückstand 
zum Sieger

Rückstand 
zum 

Nächsten
Abzug in 
Runden

Runden 
gesamt Ø pro Runde Punkte

1 Leenen, Ralf 211,21 211,21 8,522 100
2 Vester, Frank 209,23 1,98 1,98 209,23 8,603 95
3 Vester, Marcel 209,10 2,11 0,13 209,10 8,608 90
4 Baum, Friedhelm 206,96 4,25 2,14 206,96 8,697 86
5 Schmitz, Toni 202,96 8,25 4,00 202,96 8,869 82
6 Hentschel, Volker 202,91 8,30 0,05 202,91 8,871 78
7 Wiehle, Dieter 198,35 12,86 4,56 198,35 9,075 75
8 Bestgen, Michael 194,36 16,85 3,99 194,36 9,261 72
9 Lauterbach, Mike 193,36 17,85 1,00 193,36 9,309 69
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60

Rundenabzug/Wertungsausschluss



erstellt: Ralf Leenen 26.10.25

3. Gruppe C 2025 25.04.25 Dicke Berta 5 x 6 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden

Spur 1 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 2 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 3 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 4 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 5 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Leenen, Ralf 211,21 42 42 42 42 43,21
8,591 8,532 8,452 8,401 8,366

Vester, Frank 209,23 41 42,23 42 42 42
8,579 8,538 8,441 8,429 8,429

Vester, Marcel 209,10 41 41 42 43,10 42
8,610 8,438 8,378 8,349 8,423

Baum, Friedhelm 206,96 41 41 41 41 42,96
8,655 8,564 8,497 8,491 8,466

Schmitz, Toni 202,96 39 40 41 41 41,96
8,933 8,673 8,671 8,561 8,625

Hentschel, Volker 202,91 40 41 40,91 40 41
8,735 8,634 8,518 8,620 8,625

Wiehle, Dieter 198,35 39,35 38 40 41 40
9,103 8,954 8,869 8,675 8,748

Bestgen, Michael 194,36 38 39 40 39 38,36
9,174 9,040 9,010 8,928 9,090

Lauterbach, Mike 193,36 39 38 39 39 38,36
8,994 8,859 8,803 8,800 8,817
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erstellt: Ralf Leenen 26.10.25

4. Gruppe C 2025 06.06.25 Dicke Berta 5 x 6 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden
Rückstand 
zum Sieger

Rückstand 
zum 

Nächsten
Abzug in 
Runden

Runden 
gesamt Ø pro Runde Punkte

1 Leenen, Ralf 211,36 211,36 8,516 100
2 Hupperich, Volker 211,07 0,29 0,29 211,07 8,528 95
3 Vester, Marcel 210,90 0,46 0,17 210,90 8,535 90
4 Vester, Frank 208,01 3,35 2,89 208,01 8,653 86
5 Schmitz, Toni 205,85 5,51 2,16 205,85 8,744 82
6 Rohde, Johannes 204,52 6,84 1,33 204,52 8,801 78
7 Hentschel, Volker 204,08 7,28 0,44 204,08 8,820 75
8 Rudnik, Heinz 200,36 11,00 3,72 200,36 8,984 72
9 Lauterbach, Mike 199,35 12,01 1,01 199,35 9,029 69

10 Wiehle, Dieter 198,38 12,98 0,97 198,38 9,073 66
66
60

Rundenabzug/Wertungsausschluss



erstellt: Ralf Leenen 26.10.25

4. Gruppe C 2025 06.06.25 Dicke Berta 5 x 6 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden

Spur 1 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 2 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 3 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 4 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 5 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Leenen, Ralf 211,36 41 42,36 43 43 42
8,515 8,515 8,435 8,402 8,451

Hupperich, Volker 211,07 42,07 42 42 43 42
8,531 8,477 8,398 8,409 8,432

Vester, Marcel 210,90 41,90 42 42 43 42
8,565 8,462 8,367 8,362 8,452

Vester, Frank 208,01 40 42 42 43,01 41
8,569 8,355 8,475 8,444 8,520

Schmitz, Toni 205,85 40 42 41 41 41,85
8,708 8,623 8,611 8,524 8,612

Rohde, Johannes 204,52 40 41 40,52 42 41
8,728 8,569 8,531 8,527 8,488

Hentschel, Volker 204,08 41 40 41,08 42 40
8,741 8,657 8,668 8,623 8,700

Rudnik, Heinz 200,36 38 41 41 40 40,36
8,919 8,731 8,740 8,678 8,801

Lauterbach, Mike 199,35 38 40 40 41,35 40
9,022 8,750 8,853 8,796 8,805

Wiehle, Dieter 198,38 39 39,38 40 40 40
8,942 8,931 8,873 8,831 8,868
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erstellt: Ralf Leenen 26.10.25

5. Gruppe C 2025 29.08.25 Dicke Berta 6 x 5 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden
Rückstand 
zum Sieger

Rückstand 
zum 

Nächsten
Abzug in 
Runden

Runden 
gesamt Ø pro Runde Punkte

1 Hupperich, Volker 211,97 211,97 8,492 100
2 Vester, Marcel 209,88 209,88 8,576 95
3 Vester, Frank 208,26 3,71 1,62 208,26 8,643 90
4 Reich, Thomas 206,56 5,41 1,70 206,56 8,714 86
5 Lindenberg, Thomas 206,15 5,82 0,41 206,15 8,732 82
6 Jaros, Gunter 204,09 7,88 2,06 204,09 8,820 78
7 Hentschel, Volker 202,14 9,83 1,95 202,14 8,905 75
8 Rohde, Johannes 202,08 9,89 0,06 202,08 8,907 72
9 Lauterbach, Mike 201,59 10,38 0,49 201,59 8,929 69

10 Leenen, Ralf 201,39 10,58 0,20 201,39 8,938 66
11 Rudnik, Heinz 200,92 11,05 0,47 200,92 8,959 64
12 Kron, Christoph 198,62 13,35 2,30 198,62 9,063 62
13 Komatzki, Jürgen 196,92 15,05 1,70 196,92 9,141 60

66
Rundenabzug/Wertungsausschluss



erstellt: Ralf Leenen 26.10.25

5. Gruppe C 2025 29.08.25 Dicke Berta 6 x 5 Min

Platz Name
gefahrene 

Runden

Spur 1 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 2 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 3 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 4 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 5 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Spur 6 
Runden 
Bestzeit 

Hupperich, Volker 211,97 35 35 36 35,97 35 35
8,493 8,341 8,376 8,373 8,387 8,509

Vester, Marcel 209,88 34,88 35 34 36 35 35
8,545 8,481 8,392 8,348 8,442 8,451

Vester, Frank 208,26 34 35 35 34 35 35,26
8,543 8,474 8,420 8,379 8,408 8,482

Reich, Thomas 206,56 34,56 34 34 35 35 34
8,707 8,636 8,477 8,575 8,580 8,619

Lindenberg, Thomas 206,15 34 34 34 35 35,15 34
8,800 8,678 8,686 8,544 8,681 8,663

Jaros, Gunter 205,29 34 34 33,29 35 34 35
8,729 8,724 8,615 8,650 8,649 8,632

Hentschel, Volker 202,14 33 33 34 34 34,14 34
8,881 8,797 8,753 8,658 8,763 8,721

Rohde, Johannes 202,08 33 34 35,08 34 33 33
8,810 8,730 8,587 8,507 8,551 8,628

Lauterbach, Mike 201,59 32 34 34 34,59 34 33
8,922 8,546 8,618 8,656 8,740 8,758

Leenen, Ralf 201,39 34 35,39 36 36 25 35
8,521 8,515 8,415 8,367 8,440 8,384

Rudnik, Heinz 200,92 33 33,92 32 34 34 34
8,686 8,743 8,753 8,629 8,662 8,749

Kron, Christoph 198,62 33 33 33,62 34 33 32
8,916 8,726 8,703 8,679 8,576 8,702

Komatzki, Jürgen 196,92 33 33 33 33 33 31,92
8,987 8,867 8,760 8,746 8,896 9,108
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